Second Assembly (O.P 021)

Fifth Session (049)



THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF THARAKA NITHI

SECOND ASSEMBLY – (FIFTH SESSION)

ORDER PAPER

TUESDAY, JUNE 8TH, 2021 AT 9.30 AM.

PRAYERS

- 1. Administration of Oath
- 2. Communication from the Chair
- 3. Messages
- 4. Petitions
- 5. Papers
- 6. Notices of Motion
- 7. Statements

8. MOTION- THE PRONOUNCEMENT OF BUDGET HIGHLIGHTS AND REVENUE

RAISING MEASURES THE FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2021/2022

(County Executive Committee Member in charge of Finance, Economic, Planning and Trade)

KEY

- **** -Denotes a Majority/Minority Bill
- *** -Denotes a Committee Bill
- * -Denotes any other Bill

Second Assembly

(O.P 022)

Fifth Session

(050)



THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF THARAKA NITHI

SECOND ASSEMBLY - (FIFTH SESSION)

ORDER PAPER

TUESDAY, JUNE 8TH, 2021 AT 2.30 P.M.

PRAYERS

- 1. Administration of Oath
- 2. Communication from the Chair
- 3. Messages
- 4. Petitions
- 5. Papers (as listed in the appendices)
- 6. Notices of Motion (as listed in the appendices)
- 7. Statements
- 8. <u>MOTION- REPORT OF THE SECTORAL COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, SPORTS,</u> <u>CULTURE AND SOCIAL SERVICES ON THE THARAKA NITHI COUNTY</u> CLIMATE CHANGE FUND REGULATIONS.

(Hon. Dennis Mutwiri- Chairperson Sectoral Committee on Youths, Sports, Culture and Social Services)

THAT; this County Assembly adopts the report of the Sectoral Committee on Youth, Sports, Culture and Social Services on the Tharaka Nithi County Climate Change Fund Regulations.

KEY

- **** -Denotes a Majority/Minority Bill
- *** -Denotes a Committee Bill
 - * -Denotes any other Bill

(O.P 022)

...../Appendices (051)

APPENDIX

PAPERS

Report of the Committee on Youth, Sports, Culture and Social Services on the Tharaka Nithi County Climate Change Fund Regulations.

NOTICE OF MOTION

REPORT OF THE SECTORAL COMMITTEE ON YOUTH, SPORTS, CULTURE AND SOCIAL SERVICES ON THE THARAKA NITHI COUNTY CLIMATE CHANGE FUND REGULATIONS.

(Hon. Dennis Mutwiri- Chairperson Sectoral Committee on Youths, Sports, Culture and Social Services)

THAT; this County Assembly adopts the report of the Sectoral Committee on Youth, Sports, Culture and Social Services on the Tharaka Nithi County Climate Change Fund Regulations.